TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
White Knight Engineered Products Inc.		06/27/2003	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company
Street Address:	1007 Market Street
Internal Address:	D4062-2
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19898
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2555896	SIERRA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)773-0461

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: melanye.k.johnson@usa.dupont.com

Correspondent Name: Melanye K. Johnson Address Line 1: 1007 Market Street

Address Line 2: D4062-2

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19898

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Melissa McCullin

Total Attachments: 3

source=White Knight Trademark#page1.tif source=White Knight Trademark#page2.tif source=White Knight Trademark#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002762 FRAME: 0660

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- (1) White Knight Engineered Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), having an office and place of business at 4080 McGinnis Ferry Road, Suite 1303, Alpharetta, Georgia 30005, and the owner of all right, title and interest to the trademarks and trademark applications listed below (the "Marks"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), having an office and place of business at 1007 Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19898, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks.
- (2) Assignor hereby agrees that it will from time to time, if requested by the Assignee or the successors or assigns of the Assignee, execute, acknowledge and deliver, or cause to be executed and delivered to Assignee or its successors or assigns such and all further acts, transfers, assignments, transfer documents, powers and assurances of title and additional papers and instruments that may be necessary or desirable to carry out the intent hereof and to vest in Assignee the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Marks throughout the world. Assignor agrees that he will assist Assignee or its successor or assigns with applications to register any of the Marks in any jurisdiction in the world where they are not now registered including, without limitation, helping to establish priority of use or satisfy any other predicates for registration.
- (3) All capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meaning assigned to such terms in the Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of June 27, 2003 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), by and among the Buyer, the Seller and Thantex Holdings, Inc., the parent of the Seller. Assignor and Assignee hereby acknowledge and agree that neither the representations and warranties nor the rights, remedies and obligations of any party under the Asset Purchase Agreement shall be deemed enlarged, modified or altered in any way by this Trademark Assignment.

Registered Trademarks:

<u>MARK</u>	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	
SUMMUS	2,536,537	February 5, 2002	
SIERRA	2,555,896	April 2, 2002	

Pending Trademark Applications:

MARK SURE STEP 76/282,855 FILING DATE
July 11, 2001

PHL_A #1767634 v2

TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 002762 FRAME: 0661

EXECUTION COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this assignment to be duly executed this 27th day of June, 2003.

WHITE KNIGHT ENGINEERED PRODUCTS, INC.

By: E Scott Bh

E. I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY

PHL_A #1767634 v2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002762 FRAME: 0662

EXECUTION COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this assignment to be duly executed this 27th day of June, 2003.

WHITE KNIGHT ENGINEERED PRODUCTS, INC.

Ву:	WWW.	#900 P 100 T
Its:		

E. I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY

Ву: ______

Its: VP/GM

PHL_A #1767634 v2

RECORDED: 12/12/2003

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002762 FRAME: 0663